

Hartzell Propeller Inc. Piqua, Ohio Certificate of Approval

This is to certify

Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. Winston Salem, North Carolina

As a Hartzell Propeller Inc. Recommended Service Facility

This approval is in accordance with the Hartzell Propeller Facility Agreement and is non-transferable.

Approval Expires: May 2024

Alex Krauskopf Director, Network & Aftermarket Sales

Hartzell Propeller Inc. One Propeller Place Piqua, Ohio 45356 USA +1(937)778-4200



Hartzell Propeller Inc. One Propeller Place Piqua, OH 45356-2634 USA Tel: +1-937-778-4200 Fax: +1-937-778-4215 www.hartzellprop.com

June 2, 2023

Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. 440Lansing Drive Winston Salem, NC 27105

Dear Mike:

Hartzell Propeller, Inc. is pleased to formally recognize Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. as a member of the Hartzell Recommend Service Facility Network. In order to obtain this status, a propeller repair station must be fully equipped and trained on Hartzell products, perform specialized processes, and demonstrate very high quality standards. Only 27 facilities worldwide currently hold this endorsement.

Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. is a highly professional and valued network member, and demonstrates top quality standards in Hartzell propeller overhaul and repair. Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. has many years of experience maintaining Hartzell propellers and components.

Having passed rigorous audits by Hartzell personnel, Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. strictly follows Hartzell requirements for tooling, systems, and procedures, including formal Hartzell factory training and special process certifications.

Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. also supports our customers as a Warranty Center. Partnering closely with the Hartzell factory, Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. receives preferred technical and parts support on warranty issues. This relationship ensures that Hartzell customers receive the highest quality warranty repair work, processed in the shortest possible time.

Hartzell strongly encourages our customers to use the Hartzell Network facilities for their propeller repair and overhaul needs. As a member of this network, Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC. offers the highest quality propeller overhaul and repair work available today, reflecting Hartzell's strong customer commitment and our reputation of "Built on Honor".

Sincerely,

11 Kumling

Alex Krauskopf Director, Network & Aftermarket Sales